e
o g ey oy

A RESEARCH ON THE GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY IN
LI.{\T“ INGE L LE EEDBA’“ K TO IMPROVE THEIR

)

T 7

P

(PER ”3 RMANCE) IN

AMINUDDIN BIN HASHIM
2313957509




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise to Allah, the Almighty, for giving us this opportunity, strength and patience
to complete this research project. Firstly, we would like to express our utmost gratitude to
our Research Supervisor, Madam Intan Syahriza binti Azizan who individually giving us
guidance throughout the research writing period. Secondly our sincere appreciation to all
the lecturer of Faculty of Administrative Science and Policy Studies for the endless
support and guidance in assisting us to writing this research project

We also wish to thank to the all the respondent who had been assist and share
their time to answer all the questionnaire that we have provided to them, without them
this research project cannot be done. A special thanks and appreciation also goes to our
parents for the support of this research project needed for completed this research project.
Finally special thanks to the friends that sharing their knowledge in assisting us to
complete this research project, without them this research project will not be finished at

the completed time until today.

Hafizan James Kilong

Aminuddin Bin Hashim

Faculty of Administrative Science and Policy Studies
Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honours)

University Technology Mara (UiTM) Sabah

iii



ABSTRACT

Nowadays, the Malaysian government had improved their service qualities
towards more customers friendlier. In giving more quality service, some government
agencies need to be evaluated about their procedure in handling public feedback in order
to gain improvement for their service delivery by gaining feedback from the customers It
is important that the public to know about their feedback procedure in order to know that
the government is appreciate their ideas in giving government a commitment to have
more qualified service delivery to the public. The purpose of this study is to know the
government efficiency in handling public feedback to improve their service in Kota
Kinabalu, where all the public that dealing with the government agencies are the
respondents in evaluating how efficient government in handling their feedback to

improve their daily task in order to archive efficiency.



1.0
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

21
2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

31
3.2
3.3

TABLE OF CONTENT

TOPIC
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

INTRODUCTION
PROBLEM STATEMENT
RESEARCH QUESTION
RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
SCOPE OF STUDY
TERMS AND CONCEPT

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW AND
CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1.1) THE EFFICIENCY IN HANDLING PUBLIC
FEEDBACK
2.1.2) THE SCOPE AND CLASSIFICATION OF
FEEDBACK
2.1.3) SYSTEM AND PROCEDURE IN HANDLING
FEEDBACK
2.1.3)1. Method in handling feedback or
complaint
2.1.3)2. Responsive level towards complaint
2.1.4) FEEDBACK OUTCOME TO PUBLIC
Positive Outcome
Negative Outcome
CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK
2.6.1) Independent Variables
|. Procedure in Handling public Feedback
Il. Outcome from the feedback
2.6.2) Dependent Variables
I. Government efficiency in handling public
feedback
CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

INTRODUCTION
RESEARCH DESIGN
POPULATION AND SAMPLE

o g O g W =

12

13

16
18
19
19
21
22
22
22
23
23

24
24
24



34
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

5.0
5.1
5.2

53

5.4

SAMPLING TECHNIQUE

UNIT OF ANALYSIS

INSTRUMENT AND MEASUREMENT
DATA COLLECTION PROCEDURE
DATA COLLECTION METHOD

DATA ANALYSIS

CHAPTER 4 : FINDING AND ANALYSIS
INTRODUCTION

PROFILE RESPONDENT
DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS
INFERENTIAL CORRELATION ANALYSIS

CHAPTER 5
DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION
INTRODUCTION

DISCUSSION

RECOMMENDATION
5.2.1 Selecting the suitable respondent for collecting data
5.2.2 increase the sample size
5.2.3 motivate respondent for answering questionnaire
5.2 4 increase the information about feedback procedure
5.2.5 increase the positive outcome towards the public
Limitation of study

5.3.1) The population size covered

5.3.2) Lack of cooperation from respondent
Conclusion

REFERENCES
APPENDIXES

25
26
26
26
27
27

28
29
31
38

40
40
44

45
45
46
47
48
48
48
49

52
56



