

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAMPUS KOTA KINABALU

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND POLICY STUDIES BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONS)

A RESEARCH ON THE GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY IN HANDLING PUBLIC FEEDBACK TO IMPROVE THEIR SERVICE QUALITY (PERFORMANCE) IN KOTA KINABALU

AMINUDDIN BIN HASHIM 2013957509

HAFIZAN JAMES KILONG 2013813274

SEPTEMBER - JANUARY 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise to Allah, the Almighty, for giving us this opportunity, strength and patience to complete this research project. Firstly, we would like to express our utmost gratitude to our Research Supervisor, Madam Intan Syahriza binti Azizan who individually giving us guidance throughout the research writing period. Secondly our sincere appreciation to all the lecturer of Faculty of Administrative Science and Policy Studies for the endless support and guidance in assisting us to writing this research project.

We also wish to thank to the all the respondent who had been assist and share their time to answer all the questionnaire that we have provided to them, without them this research project cannot be done. A special thanks and appreciation also goes to our parents for the support of this research project needed for completed this research project. Finally special thanks to the friends that sharing their knowledge in assisting us to complete this research project, without them this research project will not be finished at the completed time until today.

Hafizan James Kilong Aminuddin Bin Hashim Faculty of Administrative Science and Policy Studies Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honours) University Technology Mara (UiTM) Sabah

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, the Malaysian government had improved their service qualities towards more customers friendlier. In giving more quality service, some government agencies need to be evaluated about their procedure in handling public feedback in order to gain improvement for their service delivery by gaining feedback from the customers. It is important that the public to know about their feedback procedure in order to know that the government is appreciate their ideas in giving government a commitment to have more qualified service delivery to the public. The purpose of this study is to know the government efficiency in handling public feedback to improve their service in Kota Kinabalu, where all the public that dealing with the government agencies are the respondents in evaluating how efficient government in handling their feedback to improve their daily task in order to archive efficiency.

TABLE OF CONTENT

TOPIC

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0	INTRODUCTION	1
1.2	PROBLEM STATEMENT	3
1.3	RESEARCH QUESTION	5
1.4	RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	5
1.5	SCOPE OF STUDY	5
1.6	TERMS AND CONCEPT	6
2.1	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.2	2.1.1) THE EFFICIENCY IN HANDLING PUBLIC	7
2.3	FEEDBACK 2.1.2) THE SCOPE AND CLASSIFICATION OF	9
2.4	FEEDBACK 2.1.3) SYSTEM AND PROCEDURE IN HANDLING FEEDBACK	12
	2.1.3)1. Method in handling feedback or complaint	13
2.5	2.1.3)2. Responsive level towards complaint 2.1.4) FEEDBACK OUTCOME TO PUBLIC Positive Outcome Negative Outcome	16 18 19 19
2.6	CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK 2.6.1) Independent Variables I. Procedure in Handling public Feedback II. Outcome from the feedback 2.6.2) Dependent Variables I. Government efficiency in handling public feedback CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY	21 22 22 22 23 23
3.1	INTRODUCTION	24
3.2	RESEARCH DESIGN	24
3.3	POPULATION AND SAMPLE	24

3.4	SAMPLING TECHNIQUE	25
3.5	UNIT OF ANALYSIS	26
3.6	INSTRUMENT AND MEASUREMENT	26
3.7	DATA COLLECTION PROCEDURE	26
3.8	DATA COLLECTION METHOD	27
3.9	DATA ANALYSIS	27
	CHAPTER 4 : FINDING AND ANALYSIS	
4.1	INTRODUCTION	28
4.2	PROFILE RESPONDENT	29
4.3	DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS	31
4.4	INFERENTIAL CORRELATION ANALYSIS	38
	CHAPTER 5	
5.0	DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION	40
5.1	DISCUSSION	40
5.2 5.3 5.4	RECOMMENDATION 5.2.1 Selecting the suitable respondent for collecting data 5.2.2 increase the sample size 5.2.3 motivate respondent for answering questionnaire 5.2.4 increase the information about feedback procedure 5.2.5 increase the positive outcome towards the public Limitation of study 5.3.1) The population size covered 5.3.2) Lack of cooperation from respondent Conclusion	44 45 45 46 47 48 48 48 48 48
	REFERENCES	52
	APPENDIXES	56